
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Sundorne Our Lady of Pity Church
Mount Pleasant Leighton Road Jct
Harlescott Tesco

25 1

0823
--

0831
0840

24 1

0835
0849

--
0900

25 1 24 1 25 1 24 1 25 1 25 1

0850 Then
at

these
mins

05 20 35 50 past
each
hour
until

1435
-- 19 -- 49 -- 1449

0901 -- 31 -- 01 --
0910 30 40 00 10 1500

25 1

1450
--

1501
1510

24 1

1505
1519

--
1530

25 1

1520
--

1531
1545

24 1

1535
1549

--
1600

25 1

1550
--

1601
1615

24 1

1605
1619

--
1630

25 1

1620
--

1631
1645

24 1

1635
1649

--
1700

25 1

1650
--

1701
1710

24 1

1705
1719

--
1730

25 1

1720
--

1731
1740

24 1

1735
1749

--
1800

25 1

1755
--

1806
1815

24 1

1815
1829

--
1840

25 1

1835
--

1845
1854

25 1

1915
--

1923
1931

25 2

2005
--

2013
2021

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Harlescott Tesco
Sundorne Allerton Road Jct
Mount Pleasant Morville Road Jct
Shrewsbury Bus Station

25 1

0736
--

0746
0756

24 1

0748
0800

--
0815

25 1

0806
--

0816
0830

24 1

0818
0830

--
0845

25 1

0836
--

0846
0900

24 1 25 1 24 1 25 1 24 1 24 1

0848 Then
at

these
mins

06 18 36 48 past
each
hour
until

1636
0900 -- 30 -- 00 --

-- 15 -- 45 -- 1645
0915 30 45 00 15 1700

24 1

1648
1700

--
1715

25 1

1706
--

1715
1727

24 1

1718
1730

--
1745

25 1

1736
--

1744
1757

25 1

1806
--

1814
1824

25 1

1846
--

1854
1904

25 2

1936
--

1944
1954

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Sundorne Our Lady of Pity Church
Mount Pleasant Leighton Road Jct
Harlescott Tesco

25
0823

--
0831
0840

24
0835
0849

--
0900

25 24 25 24 25 25
0850 Then

at
these
mins

05 20 35 50 past
each
hour
until

1435
-- 19 -- 49 -- 1449

0901 -- 31 -- 01 --
0910 30 40 00 10 1500

25
1450

--
1501
1510

24
1505
1519

--
1530

25
1520

--
1531
1545

24
1535
1549

--
1600

25
1550

--
1601
1615

24
1605
1619

--
1630

25
1620

--
1631
1645

24
1635
1649

--
1700

25
1650

--
1701
1710

24
1705
1719

--
1730

25
1720

--
1731
1740

24
1735
1749

--
1800

25
1755

--
1806
1815

24
1815
1829

--
1840

25
1835

--
1845
1854

25
1915

--
1923
1931

25
2005

--
2013
2021

 
Harlescott Tesco
Sundorne Allerton Road Jct
Mount Pleasant Morville Road Jct
Shrewsbury Bus Station

25
0736

--
0746
0756

24
0748
0800

--
0815

25
0806

--
0816
0830

24
0818
0830

--
0845

25
0836

--
0846
0900

24 25 24 25 24 24
0848 Then

at
these
mins

06 18 36 48 past
each
hour
until

1636
0900 -- 30 -- 00 --

-- 15 -- 45 -- 1645
0915 30 45 00 15 1700

24
1648
1700

--
1715

25
1706

--
1715
1727

24
1718
1730

--
1745

25
1736

--
1744
1757

25
1806

--
1814
1824

25
1846

--
1854
1904

25
1936

--
1944
1954

24/25/N25 Shrewsbury to Harlescott Tesco

via Sundorne or Mount Pleasant - Valid from Saturday, December 27, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Monday to Friday - Harlescott Tesco

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Saturday - Harlescott Tesco

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Harlescott Tesco
	Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Saturday - Harlescott Tesco
	Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

