

24/25/N25 Shrewsbury to Harlescott Tesco

via Sundorne or Mount Pleasant - Valid from Saturday, December 27, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Monday to Friday - Harlescott Tesco

	25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹		24 ¹	25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹		25 ¹	25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹	25 ²													
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0823	0835	0850	Then at	05	20	35	50	past each hour until	1435	1450	1505	1520	1535	1550	1605	1620	1635	1650	1705	1720	1735	1755	1815	1835	1915	2005
Sundorne Our Lady of Pity Church	--	0849	--	at these mins	19	--	49	--	hour	1449	--	1519	--	1549	--	1619	--	1649	--	1719	--	1749	--	1829	--	--	--
Mount Pleasant Leighton Road Jct	0831	--	0901	these mins	--	31	--	01	hour	--	1501	--	1531	--	1601	--	1631	--	1701	--	1731	--	1806	--	1845	1923	2013
Harlescott Tesco	0840	0900	0910		30	40	00	10	until	1500	1510	1530	1545	1600	1615	1630	1645	1700	1710	1730	1740	1800	1815	1840	1854	1931	2021

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹	24 ¹		25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹	24 ¹		24 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹	24 ¹	25 ¹	25 ¹	25 ²	
Harlescott Tesco	0736	0748	0806	0818	0836	0848	Then at	06	18	36	48	past each hour until	1636	1648	1706	1718	1736	1806	1846	1936
Sundorne Allerton Road Jct	--	0800	--	0830	--	0900	at these mins	--	30	--	00	hour	--	1700	--	1730	--	--	--	--
Mount Pleasant Morville Road Jct	0746	--	0816	--	0846	--	these mins	15	--	45	--	hour	1645	--	1715	--	1744	1814	1854	1944
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0756	0815	0830	0845	0900	0915		30	45	00	15	until	1700	1715	1727	1745	1757	1824	1904	1954

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Harlescott Tesco

	25	24	25		24	25	24	25		25	25	24	25	24	25	24	25	24	25	24	25	24	25	24	25	25	25
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0823	0835	0850	Then at	05	20	35	50	past each hour until	1435	1450	1505	1520	1535	1550	1605	1620	1635	1650	1705	1720	1735	1755	1815	1835	1915	2005
Sundorne Our Lady of Pity Church	--	0849	--	at these mins	19	--	49	--	hour	1449	--	1519	--	1549	--	1619	--	1649	--	1719	--	1749	--	1829	--	--	--
Mount Pleasant Leighton Road Jct	0831	--	0901	these mins	--	31	--	01	hour	--	1501	--	1531	--	1601	--	1631	--	1701	--	1731	--	1806	--	1845	1923	2013
Harlescott Tesco	0840	0900	0910		30	40	00	10	until	1500	1510	1530	1545	1600	1615	1630	1645	1700	1710	1730	1740	1800	1815	1840	1854	1931	2021

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	25	24	25	24	25	24		25	24	25	24		24	24	25	24	25	25	25	25
Harlescott Tesco	0736	0748	0806	0818	0836	0848	Then at	06	18	36	48	past each hour until	1636	1648	1706	1718	1736	1806	1846	1936
Sundorne Allerton Road Jct	--	0800	--	0830	--	0900	at these mins	--	30	--	00	hour	--	1700	--	1730	--	--	--	--
Mount Pleasant Morville Road Jct	0746	--	0816	--	0846	--	these mins	15	--	45	--	hour	1645	--	1715	--	1744	1814	1854	1944
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0756	0815	0830	0845	0900	0915		30	45	00	15	until	1700	1715	1727	1745	1757	1824	1904	1954